

TABULATION OF BIDS					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MONTEMAYOR CONSTRUCTION, INC		VIAN CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.		DIMAO BROTHERS, INC.	
WEST BERKLEY LANE STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT					CHASTAIN & ASSOCIATES LLC		1655 N. LANCASTER ROAD		1041 MARTHA STREET		720 RICHARD LANE	
VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES					120 W. CENTER COURT		SOUTH ELGIN, IL 60177		ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007		ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007	
10:00 A.M., JULY 7, 2017					SCHAUMBURG, IL 60195							
ORDER OF BID RESULTS					9		7		18		10	
ITEM NO		PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	58	\$ 5.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00
2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
4	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	21	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00
5	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,163	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,846.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,890.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 65,128.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,282.00
7	21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1,283	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 128.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,830.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,698.00
8	25000310	SEEDING CLASS 4	ACRE	0.03	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00
9	25000314	SEEDING CLASS 4B	ACRE	0.01	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00
12	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	46	\$ 19.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00
13	25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1,159	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 18,254.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,954.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,272.00
14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
15	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00
17	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
18	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	79	\$ 4.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 237.00
19	28500400	ARTICULATED BLOCK REVETMENT MAT	SQ YD	79	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,850.00
20	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
21	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	130	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
22	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	148	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 888.00
23	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,058	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,630.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,116.00
24	54213699	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 54"	EACH	1	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	54216993	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 54" PIPE WITH 18" RISER	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	222	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 27,306.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,320.00
27	550A2530	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
28	550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	44	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00
29	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	8	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
30	550A2600	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	8	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	550A2610	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	550A2630	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 54"	FOOT	868	\$ 230.00	\$ 199,640.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 220,472.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 312,480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 217,000.00
33	56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
34	60220200	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	60224125	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
36	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
37	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
38	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
39	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	98	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00
40	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	X0426200	DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
42	X2600011	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL	EACH	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
43	X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	294	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,940.00
44	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
45	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
46	Z0023201	SEDIMENT CONTROL, SILT CURTAIN	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	148	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 75.21	\$ 11,131.08	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,728.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,656.00
48	HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2058	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,406.00	\$ 8.72	\$ 17,945.76	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,464.00
49	HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	388	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 29,876.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,160.00
50	HE551100	STORM SEWER TO BE ABANDONED	FOOT	43	\$ 20.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00
51	HE563204	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	90	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00
52	HE601040	PIPE DRAINS 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00
53	HE601060	PIPE DRAINS 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
54	HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
55	HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
56	HE6027X6	PRECAST BOX STRUCTURE - 7' X 6'	EACH	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
57	HE602800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
58	HE606300	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	904	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,640.00	\$ 39.26	\$ 35,491.04	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 34,352.00
TOTAL BID						\$ 594,355.00		\$ 584,421.13		\$ 908,409.00		\$ 597,903.00
							AS-READ	\$ 584,421.13	AS-READ	\$ 908,409.00	AS-READ	\$ 597,903.00

TABULATION OF BIDS					J. CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC		LENNY HOFFMAN EXCAVATING, INC		MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION		MISFITS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
WEST BERKLEY LANE STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT					170-A ALEXANDRA WAY		3636 LAKE AVENUE		28090 W CONCRETE DRIVE		233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	
VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES					CAROL STREAM, IL 60188		WILMETTE, IL 60091		INGLESIDE, IL 60041		SUITE 8400	
10:00 A.M., JULY 7, 2017											CHICAGO, IL 60606	
ORDER OF BID RESULTS					11		5		13		17	
ITEM NO		PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	58	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 410.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00
2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 106.20	\$ 212.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 236.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
4	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 991.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
5	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 94.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,163	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,890.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 59,313.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 61,755.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 116,300.00
7	21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1,283	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,830.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 128.30	\$ 9.45	\$ 12,124.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,830.00
8	25000310	SEEDING CLASS 4	ACRE	0.03	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 750.00
9	25000314	SEEDING CLASS 4B	ACRE	0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 750.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 28.44	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 28.44	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00
12	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	46	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 96.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00
13	25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1,159	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,544.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 10,952.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,385.00
14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 157.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
15	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	8	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.80	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
17	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 2,756.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	79	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 186.44	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,580.00
19	28500400	ARTICULATED BLOCK REVETMENT MAT	SQ YD	79	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 17,222.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 23,226.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,800.00
20	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 236.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	130	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 4,777.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
22	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	148	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 873.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,960.00
23	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,058	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,292.80	\$ 2.36	\$ 4,856.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,290.00
24	54213699	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 54"	EACH	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,092.00	\$ 11,092.00	\$ 5,003.20	\$ 5,003.20	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	54216993	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 54" PIPE WITH 18" RISER	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 2,318.70	\$ 2,318.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	222	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 13,098.00	\$ 50.24	\$ 11,153.28	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,640.00
27	550A2530	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	6	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 318.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	44	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 83.43	\$ 3,670.92	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00
29	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 90.86	\$ 726.88	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
30	550A2600	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	8	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 110.92	\$ 887.36	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	550A2610	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	8	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 127.44	\$ 1,019.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
32	550A2630	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 54"	FOOT	868	\$ 285.00	\$ 247,380.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 169,260.00	\$ 222.83	\$ 193,416.44	\$ 260.00	\$ 225,680.00
33	56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 238.36	\$ 35,754.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00
34	60220200	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,561.00	\$ 5,122.00	\$ 2,618.42	\$ 5,236.84	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	60224125	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,957.00	\$ 13,914.00	\$ 9,929.70	\$ 19,859.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
36	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 36,580.00	\$ 36,580.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
39	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	98	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 1,734.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00
40	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	X0426200	DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
42	X2600011	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL	EACH	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
43	X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	294	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,734.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,820.00
44	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,732.00	\$ 45,732.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	Z0023201	SEDIMENT CONTROL, SILT CURTAIN	EACH	1	\$ 2,441.00	\$ 2,441.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	148	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,580.00
48	HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2058	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,891.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 17,287.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,160.00
49	HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	388	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,980.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 27,936.00	\$ 63.86	\$ 24,777.68	\$ 135.00	\$ 52,380.00
50	HE551100	STORM SEWER TO BE ABANDONED	FOOT	43	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 405.92	\$ 20.00	\$ 860.00
51	HE563204	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	90	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 82.60	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
52	HE601040	PIPE DRAINS 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
53	HE601060	PIPE DRAINS 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 129.80	\$ 1,557.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
54	HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.42	\$ 5,000.84	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
55	HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
56	HE6027X6	PRECAST BOX STRUCTURE - 7' X 6'	EACH	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,466.90	\$ 32,933.80	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
57	HE602800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 15,334.10	\$ 15,334.10	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
58	HE606300	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	904	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 26,216.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 33,222.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,640.00
TOTAL BID						\$ 649,000.00		\$ 565,594.80		\$ 661,574.57		\$ 877,475.00
					AS-READ	\$ 649,000.00	AS-READ	\$ 565,594.80	AS-READ	\$ 661,574.57	AS-READ	\$ 877,475.00

TABULATION OF BIDS					LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		CONCEPT PLUMBING, INC.		R.A. MANCINI, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
WEST BERKLEY LANE STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT					1900 WRIGHT BOULEVARD		554 W. WOOD STREET		481 SCOTLAND ROAD		1200 GASKET DRIVE	
VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES					SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193		PALATINE, IL 60067		UNIT 101		ELGIN, IL 60120	
10:00 A.M., JULY 7, 2017									LAKEMOOR, IL 60051			
ORDER OF BID RESULTS					4		8		12		2	
ITEM NO		PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	58	\$ 1.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 290.00
2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	5	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 320.00
4	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	21	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,344.00
5	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,163	\$ 39.00	\$ 45,357.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 54,079.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 54,661.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 44,194.00
7	21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1,283	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,905.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,622.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,981.00
8	25000310	SEEDING CLASS 4	ACRE	0.03	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00
9	25000314	SEEDING CLASS 4B	ACRE	0.01	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54.00
12	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	46	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00
13	25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1,159	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,431.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,272.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,067.00
14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
15	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	8	\$ 7.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
17	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	79	\$ 5.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 197.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 395.00
19	28500400	ARTICULATED BLOCK REVETMENT MAT	SQ YD	79	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,170.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,405.00
20	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00
21	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	130	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 4,322.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,380.00
22	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	148	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,184.00
23	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,058	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,366.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,058.00
24	54213699	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 54"	EACH	1	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5,484.00	\$ 5,484.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
25	54216993	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 54" PIPE WITH 18" RISER	EACH	1	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
26	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	222	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,094.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 15,651.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,094.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,988.00
27	550A2530	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	6	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
28	550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	44	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,872.00
29	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	8	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
30	550A2600	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	8	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,192.00
31	550A2610	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	8	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,232.00
32	550A2630	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 54"	FOOT	868	\$ 250.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 179,242.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 227,416.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 151,032.00
33	56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 157.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 301.50	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00
34	60220200	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 5,608.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
35	60224125	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 6,698.00	\$ 13,396.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
36	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
37	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
38	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
39	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	98	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,176.00
40	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
41	X0426200	DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,926.00	\$ 12,926.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
42	X2600011	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL	EACH	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00
43	X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	294	\$ 1.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,940.00
44	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
45	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
46	Z0023201	SEDIMENT CONTROL, SILT CURTAIN	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
47	HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	148	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,992.00
48	HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2058	\$ 7.15	\$ 14,714.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,348.00
49	HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	388	\$ 57.00	\$ 22,116.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 28,324.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 41,128.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,176.00
50	HE551100	STORM SEWER TO BE ABANDONED	FOOT	43	\$ 1.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 860.00
51	HE563204	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	90	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
52	HE601040	PIPE DRAINS 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
53	HE601060	PIPE DRAINS 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00
54	HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
55	HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
56	HE6027X6	PRECAST BOX STRUCTURE - 7' X 6'	EACH	2	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 11,966.00	\$ 23,932.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,200.00
57	HE602800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 9,767.00	\$ 9,767.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
58	HE606300	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	904	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,504.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 37,064.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 31,866.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,408.00
TOTAL BID						\$ 550,100.40		\$ 594,313.50		\$ 649,833.50		\$ 520,766.00
					AS-READ	\$ 548,960.40	AS-READ	\$ 594,313.50	AS-READ	\$ 649,833.50	AS-READ	\$ 523,766.00

TABULATION OF BIDS					RCHON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NORVILLA, LLC		ERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
WEST BERKLEY LANE STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT					563 S ROUTE 53		1251 REDEKER ROAD		2701 S 13TH AVENUE		1205 GARLAND ROAD	
VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES					ADDISON, IL 60101		DES PLAINS, IL 60630		BROADVIEW, IL 60155-4715		WAUCONDA, IL 60084	
10:00 A.M., JULY 7, 2017												
ORDER OF BID RESULTS					14		16		15		6	
ITEM NO		PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	58	\$ 15.15	\$ 878.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00
2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 316.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	5	\$ 183.65	\$ 918.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
4	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	21	\$ 43.70	\$ 917.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00
5	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2	\$ 459.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,163	\$ 55.10	\$ 64,081.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,705.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,705.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,705.00
7	21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1,283	\$ 13.90	\$ 17,833.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,396.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,981.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,056.50
8	25000310	SEEDING CLASS 4	ACRE	0.03	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 683.10	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 1,369.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00
9	25000314	SEEDING CLASS 4B	ACRE	0.01	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 89,040.00	\$ 890.40	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 350.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 3.80	\$ 68.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 3.80	\$ 68.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00
12	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	46	\$ 12.65	\$ 581.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00
13	25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1,159	\$ 21.80	\$ 25,266.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 14,951.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,431.00
14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
15	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	8	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00
17	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	15	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
18	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	79	\$ 5.75	\$ 454.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,725.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 395.00
19	28500400	ARTICULATED BLOCK REVETMENT MAT	SQ YD	79	\$ 195.45	\$ 15,440.55	\$ 127.00	\$ 10,033.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 11,376.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,960.00
20	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	5	\$ 89.05	\$ 445.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00
21	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	130	\$ 23.10	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,420.00
22	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	148	\$ 1.55	\$ 229.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,332.00
23	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,058	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,189.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,366.70
24	54213699	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 54"	EACH	1	\$ 22,198.00	\$ 22,198.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	54216993	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 54" PIPE WITH 18" RISER	EACH	1	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
26	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	222	\$ 65.75	\$ 14,596.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 34,188.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,544.00
27	550A2530	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	6	\$ 198.45	\$ 1,190.70	\$ 59.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
28	550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	44	\$ 97.15	\$ 4,274.60	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00
29	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	8	\$ 278.95	\$ 2,231.60	\$ 79.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	550A2600	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	8	\$ 299.60	\$ 2,396.80	\$ 99.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 2,064.00
31	550A2610	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	8	\$ 588.75	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 2,112.00
32	550A2630	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 54"	FOOT	868	\$ 184.90	\$ 160,493.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 277,760.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 164,052.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 208,320.00
33	56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 259.45	\$ 38,917.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 32,250.00
34	60220200	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 3,682.00	\$ 7,364.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
35	60224125	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 8,573.00	\$ 17,146.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00
36	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
37	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 114.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
38	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,791.83	\$ 32,791.83
39	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	98	\$ 13.90	\$ 1,362.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,156.00
40	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 229.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
41	X0426200	DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 23,139.00	\$ 23,139.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
42	X2600011	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL	EACH	7	\$ 126.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
43	X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	294	\$ 20.50	\$ 6,027.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,292.00
44	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 879.00	\$ 879.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
45	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 19,010.00	\$ 19,010.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
46	Z0023201	SEDIMENT CONTROL, SILT CURTAIN	EACH	1	\$ 20,351.00	\$ 20,351.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
47	HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	148	\$ 48.45	\$ 7,170.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,840.00
48	HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2058	\$ 8.90	\$ 18,316.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,464.00
49	HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	388	\$ 140.30	\$ 54,436.40	\$ 77.00	\$ 29,876.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 29,876.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,280.00
50	HE551100	STORM SEWER TO BE ABANDONED	FOOT	43	\$ 22.80	\$ 980.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 838.50
51	HE563204	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	90	\$ 60.85	\$ 5,476.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 8,910.00
52	HE601040	PIPE DRAINS 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 194.05	\$ 2,328.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00
53	HE601060	PIPE DRAINS 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 204.35	\$ 2,452.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00
54	HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
55	HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
56	HE6027X6	PRECAST BOX STRUCTURE - 7' X 6'	EACH	2	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 24,072.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 26,600.00
57	HE602800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 9,291.00	\$ 9,291.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
58	HE606300	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	904	\$ 41.75	\$ 37,742.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 33,448.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 32.15	\$ 29,063.60
TOTAL BID						\$ 665,250.00		\$ 749,810.00		\$ 669,991.50		\$ 583,311.13
					AS-READ	\$ 665,250.00	AS-READ	\$ 749,810.00	AS-READ	\$ 669,991.50	AS-READ	\$ 583,311.13

TABULATION OF BIDS					COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.	
WEST BERKLEY LANE STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT					75 KOPPLE DRIVE		316 CARY DRIVE	
VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES					GILBERTS, IL 60136		CARY, IL 60013	
10:00 A.M., JULY 7, 2017								
ORDER OF BID RESULTS					3		1	
ITEM NO		PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	58	\$ 3.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 522.00
2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
4	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	21	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,680.00
5	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,163	\$ 26.00	\$ 30,238.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,260.00
7	21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1,283	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,698.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,339.50
8	25000310	SEEDING CLASS 4	ACRE	0.03	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	25000314	SEEDING CLASS 4B	ACRE	0.01	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 800.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00
12	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	46	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00
13	25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1,159	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,272.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,431.00
14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00
17	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
18	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	79	\$ 4.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 158.00
19	28500400	ARTICULATED BLOCK REVETMENT MAT	SQ YD	79	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,085.00
20	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
21	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	130	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00
22	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	148	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,332.00
23	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,058	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,116.00
24	54213699	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 54"	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	54216993	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 54" PIPE WITH 18" RISER	EACH	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	222	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,320.00
27	550A2530	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	6	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
28	550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	44	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00
29	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	8	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
30	550A2600	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	8	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00
31	550A2610	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	8	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
32	550A2630	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 54"	FOOT	868	\$ 226.00	\$ 196,168.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 190,960.00
33	56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00
34	60220200	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	60224125	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
36	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
37	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
38	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
39	72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	98	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,960.00
40	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
41	X0426200	DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	X2600011	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
43	X5510100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	294	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,234.00
44	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
45	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
46	Z0023201	SEDIMENT CONTROL, SILT CURTAIN	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	148	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,140.00
48	HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2058	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,348.00
49	HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	388	\$ 69.00	\$ 26,772.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,280.00
50	HE551100	STORM SEWER TO BE ABANDONED	FOOT	43	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 344.00
51	HE563204	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
52	HE601040	PIPE DRAINS 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
53	HE601060	PIPE DRAINS 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	12	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00
54	HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
55	HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
56	HE6027X6	PRECAST BOX STRUCTURE - 7' X 6'	EACH	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
57	HE602800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
58	HE606300	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	904	\$ 29.00	\$ 26,216.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,560.00
TOTAL BID						\$ 547,460.12		\$ 506,959.50
					AS-READ	\$ 547,460.12	AS-READ	\$ 506,959.50